

# **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

# **OF THE**

# **REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA**

N\$2.00

WINDHOEK - 1 March 2003

No. 2924

#### CONTENTS

#### GENERAL NOTICE

 No. 44
 Telecom Namibia: Amendment to tariffs for telecommunication services
 1

# **General Notice**

### **TELECOM NAMIBIA**

No. 44

2003

### AMENDMENT TO TARIFFS FOR TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES

The Board of Directors of Telecom Namibia Limited has under section 22(1) and (2) of the Post and Telecommunications Act, of 1992 (Act No. 19 of 1992) approved the amendment of tariffs for telecommunication services with effect from 1 March 2003, as promulgated in the General Notice of the Government Gazette No. 2823 of 1 October 2002 as set out in the Schedule.

F.J.P. NDOROMA MANAGING DIRECTOR

# TELECOMMUNICATION TARIFFS WITH EFFECT FROM 1 MARCH 2003

TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES TO RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS ARE VAT-ZERO RATED

## 1. International Fixed line-Call Charges

Unit cost per metering period = N\$0.33 VAT excl.

Direct Dialed Calls Metering period in seconds	
6	10
9	14
	Metering pe

Direct Dialed Calls	Rate/Min		Rate/Min	
Distances up to (km)	VAT excl.	VAT incl.	VAT excl.	VAT incl.
	Peak Time		Off-Peak Time	
Fixed to Mobile RSA	2.99	3.42	2.02	2.32
RSA	2.10	2.42	1.43	1.64

# 2. International Prepaid Cards/Public Phones-Call Charges

Unit cost per metering period = N VAT Zero-rated

	Direct Dialed Calls Metering period in seconds	
Distances up to (km)		
	Peak Time	Off-Peak Time
Fixed to Mobile RSA	8	11
RSA	11	16

Direct Dialed Calls	Rate per Min	Rate per Min
Distances up to (km)	VAT	Zero-rated
	Peak Time	Off-Peak Time
Fixed to Mobile RSA	3.59	2.42
RSA	2.52	1.72